Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000), 2020-2022

Table: 36-10-0222-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0038)

Geography
Prices

Estimates

Final consumption expenditure
Household final consumption expenditure
Goods

Durable goods

Semi-durable goods

Non-durable goods

Services

Non-profit institutions serving households' final consumption expenditure

General governments final consumption expenditure
Gross fixed capital formation

Business gross fixed capital formation

Residential structures

Non-residential structures, machinery and equipment
Non-residential structures

Machinery and equipment

Intellectual property products

Non-profit institutions serving households' gross fixed capital formation
General governments gross fixed capital formation
Investment in inventories

Of which: business investment in inventories
Non-farm

Farm

Exports of goods and services

Exports to other countries

Exports of goods to other countries

Exports of services to other countries

Exports to other provinces

Exports of goods to other provinces

Exports of services to other provinces

Less: imports of goods and services

Imports from other countries

Imports of goods from other countries

Imports of services from other countries

Imports from other provinces

Imports of goods from other provinces

Imports of services from other provinces
Statistical discrepancy

Gross domestic product at market prices

Final domestic demand

Footnotes:
[1] Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 36-10-0222-01 Gross domestic product, expenditure-based, provincial and territorial, annual (x 1 000 000).
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2020
3,006
859
412
57
107
249
447
75
2,071
1,064
842
38
725
553
172
77

220
184
267
267

2,259
1,326
1,304
20
938
764
163
2,983
1,062
942
120
1,925
549
1,377

3,493
4,068

Nunavut [1]
Chained (2017) dollars
Dollars
2021
3,167
885
423
62
128
234
461
79
2,202
1,269
1,01
40
851
583
270
118

257
90
39
39

2,545
1,439
1,415
22
1,121
936
169
3,220
1,162
1,024
138
2,062
522
1,539

3,822
4,436

2022
3,158
879
406
62
119
226
473
82
2,195
1,040
817
40
619
475
140
154

221
148
154
154

2,311
1,331
1,304
27
991
797
183
2,780
1,038
917
121
1,745
389
1,373

3,827
4,187



