$Gross\ domestic\ product,\ expenditure-based,\ provincial\ and\ territorial,\ annual\ (x\ 1\ 000\ 000),\ 2020-2022$

Table: 36-10-0222-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0038)

Geography	Nunavut [1] Chained (2017) dollars		
Prices			
	Dollars		
Estimates	2020	2021	2022
Final consumption expenditure	3,006	3,167	3,158
Household final consumption expenditure	859	885	879
Goods	412	423	406
Durable goods	57	62	62
Semi-durable goods	107	128	119
Non-durable goods	249	234	226
Services	447	461	473
Non-profit institutions serving households' final consumption expenditure	75	79	82
General governments final consumption expenditure	2,071	2,202	2,195
Gross fixed capital formation	1,064	1,269	1,040
Business gross fixed capital formation	842	1,01	817
Residential structures	38	40	40
Non-residential structures, machinery and equipment	725	851	619
Non-residential structures	553	583	475
Machinery and equipment	172	270	140
Intellectual property products	77	118	154
Non-profit institutions serving households' gross fixed capital formation	2	2	2
General governments gross fixed capital formation	220	257	221
Investment in inventories	184	90	148
Of which: business investment in inventories	267	39	154
Non-farm	267	39	154
Farm	0	0	0
Exports of goods and services	2,259	2,545	2,311
Exports to other countries	1,326	1,439	1,331
Exports of goods to other countries	1,304	1,415	1,304
Exports of services to other countries	20	22	27
Exports to other provinces	938	1,121	991
Exports of goods to other provinces	764	936	797
Exports of services to other provinces	163	169	183
Less: imports of goods and services	2,983	3,220	2,780
Imports from other countries	1,062	1,162	1,038
Imports of goods from other countries	942	1,024	917
Imports of services from other countries	120	138	121
Imports from other provinces	1,925	2,062	1,745
Imports of goods from other provinces	549	522	389
Imports of services from other provinces	1,377	1,539	1,373
Statistical discrepancy	-3	1	3
Gross domestic product at market prices	3,493	3,822	3,827
Final domestic demand	4,068	4,436	4,187

Footnotes

 $How \ to \ cite: Statistics \ Canada. \ Table \ 36-10-0222-01 \ Gross \ domestic \ product, \ expenditure-based, \ provincial \ and \ territorial, \ annual \ (x\ 1\ 000\ 000).$ https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tb11/en/tv.action?pid=3610022201

^[1] Prior to 1999, see Northwest Territories including Nunavut.